

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3505 OF 2023**

Rajendra Laxman Deore ... Petitioner
versus
Apras Polymer and Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd.
And Anr. ... Respondents
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.5298 OF 2023

Apras Polymers & Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Rajendra Laxman Deore ... Respondent

Mr. Sushan N. Mhatre for Petitioner in WP 3505 of 2023.
Mr. A.K.Jalistagi with Mr. T.R.Yadav, Ms. Divya Wadekar for Respondent in WP 3505
of 2023 and for Petitioner in WPST 5298 of 2023.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 18 APRIL 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner in WP(ST) No.5298 of 2023 seeks leave to tender compilation of documents which were part of the record before the Labour Court.
3. Leave granted.
4. Compilation of documents is taken on record.
5. List on 20 June 2023.
6. It is clarified that there is no interim order in these Petitions.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)