

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman Deore

....**Petitioner**

: Versus :

Apras Polymer and Engeering Co.

Pvt. Ltd. and anr.

....**Respondents**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 5298 OF 2023

Apras Polymer and Engeering Co.

Pvt. Ltd.

.....**Petitioner**

: Versus :

Rajendra Laxman Deore

....**Respondent**

Mr. Shreyas N. Gawankar , for the Petitioner in WP-3505/2023 and for Respondent in WP(St.) No.5298/2023.

Mr. A.K. Jalisatgi a/w. Mr. T.R. Yadav, for the Respondent in WP-3505/2023 and for Petitioner in WP (St.) No.5298/2023.

Mr.Rajendra Laxman Deore, Petitioner/Respondent present in Court.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 18 November 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Mr. Gavnekar, the learned counsel representing the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 3505/2023 and for Respondent in Writ Petition (St.) No.5298/2023 seeks leave to withdraw his appearance in both the petitions. His client is personally present before the Court and is agreeable to withdrawal of appearance by Mr. Gavnekar. He prays for opportunity to appear in person in both the petitions. However, it appears that the Committee, after interviewing the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 3505/2023 has declined permission for him to appear in person. In that view of the matter, it is for the Petitioner to take appropriate steps in the matter.

- 2) List the petitions for further consideration on **7 January 2025**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]