

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3505 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.33566 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3505 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.5298 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman Deore ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Apras Polymer and Engineering  
Company Private Limited and anr. ... Respondents

---

*Mr. Rajendra Laxman Deore, Petitioner in-person is present.*

*Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi with Mr. T. R. Yadav and Ms. Divya Wadekar,  
Advocates for the Petitioner in WPST No.5298 of 2023 and for the  
Respondents in WP No.3505 of 2023.*

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 20 February, 2025.

PC. :

1. Mr. Jalisatgi, learned counsel appearing for the employer would submit that in pursuance of the orders passed by the Labour and Industrial Courts, the employee has been reinstated in service and has been later placed under suspension.

2. The employer to place on record an affidavit stating information relating to reinstatement, payment of wages, initiation of disciplinary action and suspension of the employee.
3. Let affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. List the petition for further consideration on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**