

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman DeorePETITIONER

V/S

Apras Polymer And Engineering Co Pvt.ltd. AndRESPONDENT
Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5298 OF 2023

Apras Polymers And Engineering Company Pvt....PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Rajendra Laxman DeoreRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 33566 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman DeorePETITIONER

V/S

Apras Polymer And Engineering Co Pvt.ltd. AndRESPONDENT
Anr

Mr. Rajendra Deore for Petitioner in Person Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 21/04/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)