

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7918 OF 2025**

Rajendra Laxman Deore

...Petitioner

V/s.

Apras Ploymer and Engineering Co.
Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.

...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 5298 OF 2023**

Apras Ploymer and Engineering Co.
Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Rajendra Laxman Deore

...Respondent

None *for the Petitioners.*

Mr.Avinash Jalisatgi *a/w T. R. Yadav a/w Divya Wadekar for
the Petition in WPst/5298/2023 and for the Respondent in
WP/3505/2023.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 6 MAY 2025.**

P.C.:

- 1) When the petitions are called out, the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3505 of 2023, who is also a Respondent in Writ Petition (st) No.5298 of 2023 is not present.
- 2) Additional affidavit filed by the petitioners in Writ Petition (st) No. 5298 of 2023 is taken on record.
- 3) List the Petitions for further consideration on 18 June 2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]