

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman DeorePETITIONER

V/S

Apras Polymer And Engineering Co Pvt.ltd. AndRESPONDENT
Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5298 OF 2023

Apras Polymers And Engineering Company Pvt....PETITIONER
Ltd

V/S

Rajendra Laxman DeoreRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7918 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 3505 OF 2023

Rajendra Laxman DeorePETITIONER

V/S

Apras Polymer And Engineering Co Pvt.ltd. AndRESPONDENT
Anr

Mr. Saurabh A. Saxena for Petitioner

Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi a/w Mr. T. R. Yadav & Mr. Mulanshu

Vora for Petitioner in WP(ST)/5298/2023 & Respondent in
WP/3505/2023

TRIVENINATH RAMPRASAD YADAV for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

REMOVE FROM THE BOARD.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)